

## **PROXY**

## To Exercise the Voting Rights of Members

The undersigned, an Active or Senior Member in good standing of the Society For Biomaterials, hereby appoints

(Please print or type the name of the Active or Senior Member that you know will be at the Annual Business Meeting) as a proxy with the power of substitution to exercise all voting rights invested in members during the 2024 Annual Business Meeting to be held on Wednesday, May 29, 2024, in Daegu, South Korea.

This proxy supersedes all proxies that I have given as a voting member of the Society For Biomaterials prior to the date of this proxy.

This proxy is invalid for any portion of the Annual Business Meeting in which I am personally present.

Signature:		
Printed name:		
Date:	·	

Assign proxy prior to the Annual Business Meeting. Please send the original proxy to the proxy assignee and a copy to the Society (fax or other electronic copy is adequate).

## **Society For Biomaterials** ATTN: MEMBER PROXY

1120 Route 73, Suite 200 Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 Telephone: +1 (856) 439-0826 Facsimile: +1 (856) 439-0525 info@biomaterials.org

Please bring this form with the **original** signature with you to the meeting:

**SFB Annual Business Meeting** May 29, 2024, 12:10 PM – 1:40 PM KST

EXCO Congress Center, Room 504, Daegu, South Korea